CH \$190.00 8719169

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM428033

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		05/08/2017	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inseego Corp.	
Street Address:	9605 Scranton Road, Suite 300	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87191692	IGNITE
Registration Number:	2157208	SPIDER
Registration Number:	3100382	ENABLER
Registration Number:	2576306	ENFORA
Registration Number:	2563725	ENFORA
Registration Number:	3082090	ENABLING INFORMATION ANYWHERE
Registration Number:	4168508	N4A

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127288111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127288000

Email: ipdept@willkie.com

Correspondent Name: Preeta Reddy c/o Willkie Farr & Gallaghe

Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	117752.00288 PR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Preeta Reddy
SIGNATURE:	/preetareddy/

DATE SIGNED: 05/18/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks (Inseego Corp.)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks (Inseego Corp.)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks (Inseego Corp.)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of May <u>8</u>, 2017, is executed by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Wells Fargo"), in favor of INSEEGO CORP., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"). All capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, the Grantor has, pursuant to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 8, 2016, between Grantor and Wells Fargo, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on January 1, 2017 at Reel 5954, Frame 0578 (the "<u>Patent and Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), granted to Wells Fargo a Security Interest in and to all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Trademarks, including without limitation those trademarks listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Released Collateral</u>"); and
- B. WHEREAS, Wells Fargo wishes to terminate and release, without representation or warranty, its Security Interest in and to the Released Collateral as provided in this release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Wells Fargo hereby terminates and releases, without representation or warranty, its Security Interest in and to the Released Collateral and terminates the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement. Wells Fargo acknowledges that this Release may be filed along with any other necessary documentation with the USPTO or any other governmental office to evidence the release granted herein at the sole expense of the Grantor. Wells Fargo authorizes the Grantor to record this Release with the USPTO and other applicable registry at the sole expense of the Grantor and agrees to provide the Grantor with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest in the Released Collateral.

[Signature page follows.]

DB2/ 31408407.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wells Fargo has executed this Release of Security Interests in Patents and Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Name: Robin Van Meter Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks - Inseego Corp.]

$\underline{\text{EXHIBIT A}}$ UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

MARK	COUNTRY	CLASS	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.
IGNITE	United States of America	38		87191692
SPIDER	United States of America (Parent of WIPO reg.)	9	75/010,667	2157208
ENABLER	United States of America	9	78/581,808	3100382
ENFORA	United States of America	9	78/054,756	2576306
enfora (illustration drawing)	United States of America	9	76/312,369	2563725
enabling information anywhere	United States of America	9	78/556,874	3082090
N4A	United States of America	9	85/109,602	4168508

DB2/ 31408407.2

RECORDED: 05/18/2017